
MOSES KOTANE
 LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Private Bag X1011 Mogwase 0314 • Tel: 014 555 1300 Fax: 086 658 3601 E-Mail: municipalmanager@moseskotane.gov.za

Municipal Manager - Mr M.V. Letsoalo

MOSES KOTANE
 LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Private Bag X1011 Mogwase 0314 • Tel: 014 555 1300 Fax: 086 658 3601 
E-Mail: municipalmanager@moseskotane.gov.za

CALL FOR BIDS/PROPOSALS
BID NUMBER EVALUATION 

CRITERIA
CIDB GRADING/
FUNCTIONALITY

BID DESCRIPTION DATES ENQUIRIES

029/
MKLM/2018/2019

80/20 FUNCTIONALITY SUPPLY, EMBROIDERY AND 
DELIVERY OF PERSORNAL 
PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE), FOR 
A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS ON “AS 
AND WHEN REQUIRED BASIS”

Date bid documents 
available @ R300.00 on the 
19/11/2018, 10H00. 
Closing date: 
21/12/2018,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES:
Mr K Moraope 014 555 1323
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES:
Mr T Mashishi 014 555 1391 or 
Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437

030/
MKLM/2018/2019

80/20 FUNCTIONALITY REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR 
THE OPERATION OF MUNICIPAL CALL 
CENTRE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE 
YEARS

Date bid documents 
available @ R300.00 on the 
21/11/2018, 10H00. 
Compulsory Briefing 
session: 27/11/2018, 
10H00, at MKLM, council 
chamber Closing date: 
20/12/2018,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES:
Ms T Rasepae 014 555 1318
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES:
Mr T Mashishi 014 555 1391 or 
Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437

031/
MKLM/2018/2019

90/10 FUNCTIONALITY INVITATION TO SUBMIT PROPOSALS 
FOR MUNICIPAL WASTE COLLECTION 
SERVICE FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS 
WITHIN MOSES KOTANE LOCAL 
MUNICIPALITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL 
ENVIRONMENT WASTE ACT N0. 59 
OF 2008

Date bid documents 
available @R300.00 on the 
21/11/2018, 10H00. 
Compulsory Briefing 
session: 26/11/2018, 10H00, 
at MKLM, council chamber
Closing date: 
19/12/2018,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES:
Ms S Rasepae 014 555 1326/1406
 PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES:
Mr T Mashishi 014 555 1391 or 
Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437

032/
MKLM/2018/2019

80/20 FUNCTIONALITY INVITATION TO SUBMIT PROPOSALS 
FOR MOGWASE LANDFILL SITE 
(CATEGORY G.M.B) OPERATIONS 
AND MAINTENANCE AND PAYBACK 
CENTRE FOR THE PERIOD OF 3 
YEARS WITHIN MOSES KOTANE 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY IN TERMS 
OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT 
WASTE ACT NO. 59 OF 2008.

Date bid documents 
available @R300.00 on the 
21/11/2018, 10H00. 
Compulsory Briefing 
session: 26/11/2018, 10H00, 
at MKLM, council chamber
Closing 
date:19/12/2018,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES:
Ms S Rasepae 014 555 1326/1406
 
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES:
Mr T Mashishi 014 555 1391 or 
Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437

Conditions: The Council of Moses Kotane Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept any lowest bid/proposal. Bids remain valid for period of 90 days after 
closing date.
PROPOSAL DOCUMENT
1. Original tender documents and financial offer must be submitted in separate sealed envelopes marked ENVELOPE 1: TECHINICAL PROPOSAL and 

ENVELOPE 2: FINANCIAL PROPOSAL, combined into one envelope marked with a specific tender number.
2. The bid will be adjudicated in terms of MKLM Supply Chain Management Policy and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017. 
3. All bid documents/proposals and their supporting documents received after the closing date and time will not be accepted and furthermore no faxed or emailed 

will be acceptable.
4. Bidders are requested to attach the Municipal rates and taxes statement obtainable from the municipality where the bidder resides, BB-BEE certificate.
5. Bidders must be registered with Central Suppliers Database.
6. Bids documents/proposals must be bound neatly with all attachments, strictly sealed and marked bid numbers and should be deposited in a tender box in rates 

hall at Moses Kotane Local Municipality Civic Centre. Stand Number  933 Station Road, Mogwase ,0314

Municipal Manager - Mr M.V. Letsoalo

CALL FOR BIDS/PROPOSALS
BID NUMBER CIDB GRADING/

FUNCTIONALITY
BID DESCRIPTION DATES ENQUIRIES

008/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

3EP PE OR HIGHER

INSTALLATION OF 16 HIGH MAST LIGHTS 
THROUGH THE PUBLIC LIGHTING PROGRAMME 
FOR RAMOTLHAJWE,RAMOKGOLELO,PITSEDISU
LEJANG AND DAVID KATNAGEL 

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:05/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr T Ntlamelle  084 405 2151 
or  Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630) 

009/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

3EP PE OR HIGHER

INSTALLATION OF 12 HIGH MAST LIGHTS 
THROUGH THE PUBLIC LIGHTING PROGRAMME 
FOR LETLHAKENG,RAMOKOKASTAD AND 
MOPYANE

]Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:05/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr K Mathibe  012 660 1813/083 
229 5385 or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630) 

010/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

3CE PE OR HIGHER

INSTALLATION OF 317 VIDP TOILETS IN 
SANDFONTEIN AND LEROME THROUGH RURAL 
SANITATION PROGRAMME

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 12H00 on zoom
Closing date:06/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr P Mashaba  082 514 3105 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

011/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

3CE PE OR HIGHER

INSTALLATION OF 297 VIDP TOILETS IN 
SANDFONTEIN AND LEROME THROUGH RURAL 
SANITATION PROGRAMME

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 12H00 on zoom
Closing date:06/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr E Rakumakwe  082 447 5008 
orMr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

012/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

3CE PE OR HIGHER

INSTALLATION OF 274 VIDP TOILETS IN 
MABESKRAAL THROUGH RURAL SANITATION 
PROGRAMME

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 12H00 on zoom
Closing date:06/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES:Mr P Mashaba  082 514 3105 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130]
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

013/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

2CE PE OR HIGHER

INSTALLATION OF 137 VIDP TOILETS IN 
LOSMYTJERRIE THROUGH RURAL SANITATION 
PROGRAMME

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 12H00 on zoom
Closing date:06/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr P Mashaba  082 514 3105 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

014/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

2CE PE OR HIGHER

INSTALLATION OF 180 VIDP TOILETS IN 
MAKGOPE THROUGH RURAL SANITATION 
PROGRAMME

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 12H00 on zoom
Closing date:06/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr E Rakumakwe  082 447 5008 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

015/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

2CE PE OR HIGHER
INSTALLATION OF 80 VIDP TOILETS IN DISAKE 
THROUGH RURAL SANITATION PROGRAMME

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 12H00 on zoom
Closing date:06/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr E Rakumakwe  082 447 5008
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

016/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

4GB PE OR HIGHER
UPGRADING OF MOGWASE SPORTS FACILITY

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

28/07/2020 at 14H00 on zoom
Closing date:05/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr T Tlhapane  079 275 7644 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

017/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

5CE PE OR HIGHER
LEROME BULK WATER SCHEME

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

29/07/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:21/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr N Napo  072 999 4348 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

018/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

3CE PE OR HIGHER
PITSEDISULEJANG WATER SUPPLY

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

29/07/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:06/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr M Mboyana  079 797 7265 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

019/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

3CE PE OR HIGHER
REFURBISHMENT OF MAKOSHONG WATER 
SUPPLY

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

29/07/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:06/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr D Narainsamy  012 346 
2767/082 577 0405 or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 
9130 PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES:Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 
555 1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

020/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

5CE PE OR HIGHER
CONSTRUCTION OF INTERNAL ROADS IN 
TLOKWENG VILLAGE

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

30/07/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:21/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr M Makubakube  083 226 3367 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

021/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

5CE PE OR HIGHER
CONSTRUCTION OF INTERNAL ROADS IN 
MADIKWE (CHINA SECTION)

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

30/07/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:21/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr I Makhene  082 853 7159 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

022/
MKLM/2020/2021

FUNCTIONALITY
CIDB GRADING 

5CE PE OR HIGHER
CONSTRUCTION OF INTERNAL ROADS IN 
RAMOGA VILLAGE

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

30/07/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:21/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr J Moloisane  076 034 8736 
or Mr B. Maseloane 014 555 1490/071 474 9130
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES: Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

023/
MKLM/2020/2021

TWO ENVELOPE 
SYSTEM 

(TECHNICAL 
AND FINANCIAL 

PROPOSAL)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR APPOINTMENT 
OF MUNICIPAL VALUER FOR COMPILATION AND 
MAINTENANCE OF THE GENERAL VALUATION 
ROLL: JULY 2021 TO JUNE 2026

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020 Visual Briefing session: 

03/08/2020 at 10H00 on zoom
Closing date:24/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES: Mr K Mmope  060 998 3569 
or Mr S Piek 082 921 1039
PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES:Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 
1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 475 2630)

024/
MKLM/2020/2021

TWO ENVELOPE 
SYSTEM 

(TECHNICAL 
AND FINANCIAL 

PROPOSAL)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR PURPOSE 
OF ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH AN 
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING AGENT TO ADMINISTER 
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE 
JURISDICTIONAL AREA OF THE MUNICIPALITY 
AS WELL AS THE POLICING OF REMOVAL OF ALL 
UNAUTHORIZED ADVERTISING THEREOF FOR A 
PERIOD OF THREE YEARS.

Date bid documents available @R500.00 
on the 27/07/2020

Visual Briefing session: 03/08/2020 at 
12H00 on zoom

Closing date:24/08/2020,10H00

SPECIFICATION ENQUIRIES:
Mr K Mmope  060 998 3569 

PROCUREMENT ENQUIRIES:
Ms S Marule/Mr T Pitse  014 555 1313/1437 (060 982 2001/066 
475 2630)

EVALUATION CRITERIA: 80/20

Conditions: Bidders who are interested in attending visual briefing sessions for the above tenders must respond with their company name, contact details including email address and specific 
tender of interest on or before the 24/07/2020, 12:00 to tenders@moseskotane.gov.za. Bidders must make a payment by means of an EFT/bank deposit, and send proof of payment to tenders@
moseskotane.gov.za, documents will be sent through emails. (MKLM account number: 041980182; Standard Bank, branch code 051001; Account type, Business current account)

The Council of Moses Kotane Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept any lowest bid/proposal. Bids remain valid for period of 90 days after closing date. Due to the current pandemic bidders will 
not be allowed to attend tender closing. The bid will be adjudicated in terms of MKLM Supply Chain Management Policy and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017.  All bid documents/proposals 
and their supporting documents received after the closing date and time will not be accepted and furthermore no faxed or emailed will be acceptable. Bidders are requested to attach the Municipal rates 
and taxes statement obtainable from the municipality where the bidder resides, BB-BEE certificate. Bidders must be registered with Central Suppliers Database. Bids documents/proposals must be bound 
neatly with all attachments, strictly sealed and marked bid numbers and should be deposited in a tender box in rates hall at Moses Kotane Local Municipality Civic Centre. Stand Number  933 Station Road, 
Mogwase ,0314


